237 RELIGIOUS ENCYCLUPEDIA Olga

Olmsted

other churches and convents were built there by

crusaders. The Patnarch Madestus, in the begin-

aing of the seventh century, bulll there a rutunda,
open in the middle, because trudition said that the

place of the sscension must ool be covered by o

roof. ‘This building was severanl times destroycd

and rebuilt. The present. Chapel of the Ascension
is octagoual, aud was rebuilt after the earthquake
of 1834. On the spot traditivnally pointed out,
stands to-duy s Mohsmmedan mosue, srowud
whose court * ure runged the altars of various

Chwistian churches.”

Bisuoconarsy: T. Toblor, Dis SilouAquelle und der Oelderg,
8¢ Qall, 1852; P. Schaff, ut sup ; J. Misn, Les Sainie
Ldeus, ii. 406479, 3 vols., Paris, IN51-57; Litvin do

: Guide-Indicateus ds la terresawnte, | 335-364,
3d od., b, 1887; K. Baodeker, Falcstine and Syria, pp.
72-79, Leipsic, otc., 1906; Vigoumux, Dictionnairs, {asc.
xxix., cols. 1779-1793; aad she litcrature under Jenusa-
waM; aud ParzuTing.
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;~wmassic. OLTWETAN, o”li"vé”tan’ (OLIVIER), PIERRE

.o

ROBERT: French Biblical scholar;b. at NoyGi i

- Pifardy (67 m. n.n.w. of Paris) in 1506 (2); d. st

Ferrara (20 . u.n.¢. of Bologna) in 1538, He wusa
oousin of John Culvin, both having the sane birth-
place. He studied law, first ut the University of
Paris and later at Orléuns, where: he was converted
to Protestantism. In turn he brought Calvin to
sdopt the Evangelical ductrines, probubly st Pura.
Being suspected of Lutheran heresy, he fled w
Strasburg in 1528, where he was welcomed by the
Reformers of that free city, Butzer and Capito, who
encouraged him to make  thurvugh study of Hebrew
and Greek in ordur to be able to wanslate the Holy
Scriptures. In 1531 he removed to Geneva und
then to Neuchatel, where he worked as a school-
master. ln the lust-named city he bocame uc-

' guainwd with the Waldenses and went to their

ynod of Chamforans, in Sept., 152, which en-
trusted him with a French translation of the Bible.
In May, 1536 or 1537, he returned to Geneva, where
ho was appuinted tencher at the new gymnnsium.
After Mar., 1538, Olivétan paid a visit to Rence
of France (q.v.), duchess of Ferrara, in Italy; then
traveloed farther in that country and dissppesred at
the end of the year. His principal works are: La
Bibla, qui est toute la Saincte Ecriture, en laquelle sont
contenus le Vieil Teatument et le Nouncuu, (ranslates en

Jfrangois, le vieil de lebricu, & le nouveau du grec,

Neuchdtel, 1535; Les Psalmes de Dawid translatés
d'sbricu en frangaia (Lyons, 1537); Inatruction des
enfants (1537). G. BoneT-Mauny.
Busisoumarny: Corvespondance doa Riformateurs, ii. 132,
{il. 200, v. 228, 480, Ganevs, 1878; E. Rouss, in Rarue de
théologie, Jan., Juna, 1831, Jan., 1852; A. Lefranc, la
Jeunssos de Culwin, Pasis, 1868: O. Douen, in Revue de
dologie o phslosophis, 1889; E. D 1"se de Caluin,
vol. i., Lausanne, 1001; W. Walker, JoAn Calvin, 1908; Lich-
wnborgsr, SR, is. 180 ; Vigouroux, Dictiunnasre, . 2363

OLIV, o”li*vl’, PIERRE (JEAN): A Francin-
ean enthusiust of the thirteunth century; b ul
Bérignan in Languedoc in 1R (1:2407); d. ut
Narbonne Mar. 14, 1208. At fourteen he entered
the Franciscun order ot Bésiers, and later studicd
thoalogy in Paris. His rigorist conception of the
vow of poverty, coupled with a tendency to apoc-
alyptic enthusiaam, exposed him to numerous at-
tasks, and bo was brought before the superiors of

his order three times on a charge of erroneous
tenehiyg, but uswdly maniged o Justify hinsself.
tis defeuse before the chapigr held at Montpellier
in 1247 wus so successful that he wns given sn im-
portnnt jusition i the house of Santa Croee, from
which he afwerward went to n stll more influentil
one at Montpellier.  Before his death he pathered
his brethren sround him and gave them s solemn
churge on the strict observance of the vow of pov-
erty, which was cireuluted as his wstanent.  The
counflict which hiad been kept within bounds in his
lifetime broke oot after his death.  Against his fol-
lowers, known as ** Spiritualy ** or ** Olivists,” who
were pressiug for his canouization on the ground of
alleged mirncles at his tomb, Clement V. pronounced
in the dogmatic decree Fidei catholice fundumento
promulgated at the generad couneil of Vienne in
1:412, which condeisned thne, propositions of Olivi's,
while it contnined 6o injurivus expressions against
his person or the greater part of his writings (see
Francis, Saint, oF Assisi, 111, §§ 4-5). John
XXI11. proceeded more strongly aguinst the party,
expelling the Spirituals of Nachonns and Déziers
from their houses aid sunetioning an injquiatonal
process sgainst Olivi's principal writings, which re-
sulted (Feh. 8, 1326) w the condemnation of hia
work on the Apocidypse und the discouragement
of the further circulation of the others. These in-
cluded a collection of Quastiones as «w connentury
on the * Sentences” of Peter Lumbarnd, and tres-
tises De sacrumentia, De virtulibus ¢t ritiis, De quan-
titate, De perlegerulis philusophorum libris; excget-
ical works on Genesis, Job, the Psalms, Proverbs,
Fechesiastes, Canticles, and Ezekiel; writings on
questions relating to his onder, Quastiones de erange-
lica perfectione, n Lrealise un the doctrine of Thomas
Aquinas concerning poverty, another on the ubdi-
cation of (elestine V., and an Expositio super regu-
lam fratrum minorum; and appurently a number
of mystical-axcetic works, such as the Traclatus de
gradibus amoria mentivned by Sbiurgglis,  His gen-
eral position scems to be one of dependence on the
nuysticism of Bonaveniur: umd opposition 1o the
philosophy of Aristotle and Thomas Aquinas.  The
must sealous and accomplished sidvocate of Olivi's
teaching wus Ubertino of Casule (q.v.).
(0. Zocxrert.)

Biaunarasny. All earlicr work 15 suporsoded by the wrts-

lo by F. Ehrle, in ALKG, m (IRA7), 400 -852. Consult
also: P. Feret, La Farulté de trrologie de Paris of eea dov-
tours, ii. 94-86, Paris, 14u4; KL, ix. 828 A34; H. Hurter,
Nomenolator literarius, iv. 12)- 320, lanshruck, 1599,
OLMSTED, snmi'sted or onv'stel, CHARLES SAN-
FORD: Protestant Episcopal bishop of Colorado; b.
at Olmstedville, N. Y., Feb. 8, 1%53; educauted at St.
Swphen's College, Annandale, N. Y. (B.A,, 14873),
amnd the General Thealugienl Seminury. from which
he win geaduated in INTG e was urdered deacon
i INT6 umd priested i INTT fle wan minister at
Murley, N. Y. (I876-M); reclor uf Christ Chueeh,
Cooperstown, N. Y. (18R4: 1), and of 81, Asaph's,
Buln, s, (1806 190, und in 1902 waa conacrated
hishup of Colorado.  In 1602 he delivered the Rein-
eker lectures on the dinciphne of perfectivo, and
has writlen December Musings (poerns, Philadel-
phia, 1868) and Essay on Medieval Posts (Donver,
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